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State Name Contact Website 

Alabama State Champion Sam Perna 
sperna@uab.edu 
Lynn Vaughn 
lynn.vaughn@childrensal.org 

 

Alaska State Champion Rebecca Weicht Graves 
Rebecca.WeichtGraves@providence.
org 
 

 

Arizona Arizona Coalition for 
Pediatric Palliative Care 

Tressia Shaw 
tshaw@phoenixchildrens.com 
Christy Torkildson, Ph.D. 
christytork@gmail.com 

 

Arkansas State Champion Kay Kirk 
kkirk@arkansashospice.org 
Judy Wooten 
jwooten@arkansashospice.org 
 

 

California 
 

Children’s Hospice and 
Palliative Care Coalition  

Lori Butterworth 
lori@chpcc.org 
 

 

Colorado State Champion Brian Greffe 
brian.greffe@childrenscolorado.org 
Nancy King 
nancy.king@childrenscolorado.org 
 

 

Connecticut CT Coalition for Serious 
Illness Care (Pediatric 
Comm) 

Taryn Hamre 
Thamre@connecticutchildrens.org 
 

 

 Delaware Alliance Kids (Mid-
Atlantic regional coalition 
covers parts of Delaware, 
Northern Virginia, D.C., 
and Maryland) 

Mary Tiso 
mtiso@gilchristservices.org 
Carly Levy 
Carly.levy@nemours.org 
 

www.thehospiceallianc
e.org 
 

District of 
Columbia 

Alliance Kids (Mid-
Atlantic regional coalition 
covers parts of Delaware, 
Northern Virginia, D.C., 
and Maryland) 

Mary Tiso 
mtiso@gilchristservices.org 

www.thehospiceallianc
e.org 
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http://www.thehospicealliance.org/
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Florida Florida Pediatric 
Palliation Consortium 
(consortium in 
formation) 

Laura Drach 
Ldrach1@jhmi.edu 
 

 

Georgia Georgia Hospice & 
Palliative Care Org 
(GHPCO)  
Children’s Healthcare of 
Atlanta (CHOA) 

Khaliah A. Johnson 
Khaliah.Johnson@choa.org  
Paula Sanders 
admin@ghpco.org 

 

Hawaii State Champions Jasmin Jensen 
jassjen@msn.com 
Jaime Sharpe 
jtsharpe@hotmail.com 

 

Idaho State Champion Whitney Price 
pricew@slhs.org  
 

 

Illinois 
 

Greater Illinois Pediatric 
Palliative Care Coalition 

Kristin James 
kjames@gippcc.org 
 

www.gippcc.org 

Indiana State Champion Caitlin Scanlon 
Cscanlon1@IUhealth.org 

 

Iowa State Champion Lane Moser 
lane.moser@unitypoint.org 
 

 

Kansas 
 

Kansas Hospice and 
Pediatric Palliative Care 
Coalition 

Kathy Davis 
Kdavis2@kumc.edu 
 

 

Kentucky Kentucky Pediatric 
Palliative Care Coalition 

Lindsay Ragsdale 
Lindsay.ragsdale@uky.edu 
 

 

Louisiana 
(includes 

Mississippi) 

Gulf States Pediatric 
Palliative Care 
Consortium 
(Louisiana & Mississippi) 

Alexis Morvant 
amorva@lsuhsc.edu 
Christian Paine 
cpaine@umc.edu 

 

https://lmhpco.org/heal
thcare-
professionals/pediatric-
palliative-care/ 
 

Maine State Champion Allison Caldwell 
acaldwell@mmc.org 
 

 

mailto:jassjen@msn.com
mailto:pricew@slhs.org
mailto:kjames@gippcc.org
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mailto:Lindsay.ragsdale@uky.edu
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Maryland 
 

Alliance Kids (Mid-
Atlantic regional coalition 
covers parts of Delaware, 
Northern Virginia, D.C., 
and Maryland) 

Mary Tiso 
mtiso@gilchristservices.org 
 

www.thehospiceallianc
e.org 
 
 

Massachusetts Pediatric Palliative Care 
Network - 
Massachusetts Dept. of 
Public Health 

 

Gail Merriam 
gail.merriam@state.ma.us 
 

www.massgov/ppcn 
 

Michigan 
 

Children’s Palliative Care 
Coalition of Michigan 

Ken Pituch 
kpituch@umich.edu 
 
 

www.childpalliative.org 

Minnesota 
 

Pediatric Palliative Care 
Coalition of Minnesota 

Jody Chrastek 
jchrast1@fairview.org 

www.mnhpc.org/individ
uals/pediatric-palliative-
care/ppccmn/ 
 

Mississippi  Gulf States Pediatric 
Palliative Care 
Consortium (Louisiana & 
Mississippi) 

Alexis Morvant 
amorva@lsuhsc.edu 
Christian Paine 
cpaine@umc.edu 

 

 

Missouri Pediatric Palliative Care 
Coalition of Missouri 

Joan L. Rosenbaum 
Rosenbaumj@wustl.edu  
 

 

Montana    

Nebraska State Champions Sabrina Schalley 
sschalley@ChildrensOmaha.org 

Andrew McFadyen 
amacfadyen@childrensomaha.org   
 

 

Nevada State Champions Kathleen Gates 
kgates@procarehospicenv.com    
Angela Berg     
aberg@procarehospicenv.com 

 

 

mailto:mtiso@gilchristservices.org
http://www.thehospicealliance.org/
http://www.thehospicealliance.org/
mailto:gail.merriam@state.ma.us
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http://www.mnhpc.org/individuals/pediatric-palliative-care/ppccmn/
http://www.mnhpc.org/individuals/pediatric-palliative-care/ppccmn/
http://www.mnhpc.org/individuals/pediatric-palliative-care/ppccmn/
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mailto:sschalley@ChildrensOmaha.org


Pediatric Palliative Care Coalitions and PPC State Champions –  
A State by State List 

 

May 2021 
 

New Hampshire    

New Jersey 
 
 
 
 
  

   

New Mexico State Champions 
(coalition in formation) 

Jennifer Bartz 
jenb@herospathpalliativecare.org 
Vizcarra Wurzel 
vizcarrawl@gmail.com 
 

www.herospathpalliativ
ecare.org 
 

New York 
 

Hospice and Palliative 
Care Association of New 
York 

Kim Ryan 
kryan@hpcanys.org 

www.hpcanyspediatricp
alliativecare.org 
 

North Carolina Pediatric Palliative Care 
Coalition of North 
Carolina 

Allie Shukraft 
Allison.shukraft@atriumhealth.org 
Lily Gilmore 
lgillmor@transitionslifecare.org 
 

 

North Dakota    

Ohio 
 

Ohio Pediatric Palliative 
Care and End of Life 
Network  (OPPEN) 

Lisa Humphrey 
lisa.humphrey@nationwidechildrens.
org 
 

 

Oklahoma State Champion Rachna May 
Rachna-May@ouhsc.edu 
 

 

Oregon Pacific Northwest 
Regional Coalition (in 
development) 

Bob Macauley 
macauler@ohsu.edu 
 

 

mailto:jenb@herospathpalliativecare.org
http://www.herospathpalliativecare.org/
http://www.herospathpalliativecare.org/
mailto:kryan@hpcanys.org
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mailto:lgillmor@transitionslifecare.org
mailto:lisa.humphrey@nationwidechildrens.org
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Pennsylvania 
 

Pediatric Palliative Care 
Coalition 

Betsy Hawley 
betsy@ppcc-pa.org 

 

www.ppcc-pa.org 
 

Rhode Island    

South Carolina 
 

South Carolina Pediatric 
Palliative and Hospice 
Care Collaborative 

Brooke Johnston 
brookejohnston@mailfence.com 
Conrad Williams 
wilcon@musc.edu 
 

 

South Dakota State Champion Dan Mark 
daniel.mark@sanfordhealth.org 

 

Tennessee State Champion 
(coalition formation in 
process) 

Tracy Hills 
tracy.hills@vumc.org 
 

 

Texas 
 

Texas Pediatric Palliative 
Care Consortium 
  

Jan Wheeler 
jan@joyandhope.org 
Melody Brown Hellsten 
mbhellst@txch.org 
 
 

www.texasppcc.org 

Utah 
 
 

Utah/Intermountain 
West 
State Champion 

Colleen Marty 
Colleen.Marty@hsc.utah.edu 

 

Vermont Department of Health – 
Pediatric Palliative Care 
Program 

Jessica Boyea 
jessica.boyea@vermont.gov 
 

http://www.healthverm
ont.gov/children-youth-
families/children-
special-health-
needs/palliative-care 
 

Virginia Alliance Kids (Mid-
Atlantic regional coalition 
covers parts of Delaware, 
Northern Virginia, D.C., 
and Maryland) 

Mary Tiso 
mtiso@gilchristservices.org 
Laurie Barbaro 
lbarbaro@edmarc.org    

 

www.thehospiceallianc
e.org 
 

Washington State Champions Anne Anderson  
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Washington State 
Hospice and Palliative 
Care Organization 

Anne.Anderson@seattlechildrens.org 
 

West Virginia State Champion 
Hospice Council of West 
Virginia 

Chris Zinn 
czinn@hospicecouncilwv.org 
 

 

Wisconsin State Champions Anne Marsh 
ammarsh@wisc.edu 

Alida Yee 

a.yee@uwhealth.org 
Catherine Stevens 
CStevens2@uwhealth.org 
 

 

Wyoming    

 

mailto:Anne.Anderson@seattlechildrens.org
mailto:ammarsh@wisc.edu
mailto:a.yee@uwhealth.org
mailto:Catherine.stevens@uwmf.edu

